
572 EXTERNAL TRADE 

-Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 
1944 and 1945 

1944 19451 

Class of Traveller Foreign 
Expendi­
tures in 
Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi­

tures 
Abroad 

Excess 
of 

Foreign 
Expendi­
tures in 
Canada 

Foreign 
Expendi­
tures in 
Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi­

tures 
Abroad 

Excess 
of 

Foreign 
Expendi­
tures in 
Canada 

Travellers from and to overseas countries2 

Travellers from and to the United 
States— 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 

$'000 

1,000 

46,700 
Rail 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 

22,700 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 

10,900 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 

-2,600 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 
2,600 

Other (pedestrians, local bus, e tc . ) . . . . 

$'000 

2,900 

24,423 
67,163 
7,892 
6,350 
3,235 
7,520 

$'000 

2,800 

3,805 
33,123 

1,140 
8,706 
2,400 
7,907 

$'000 

100 

20,618 
34,040 
6,752 

-2,356 
835 

-387 

$'000 

3,000 

54,700 
65,200 
12,800 
13,100 
6,500 

12,100 

$'000 

2,000 

8,000 
42,500 
1,900 

15,700 
3,900 

11,000 1,100 

116,583 57,081 59,502 164,400 83,000 81,400 116,583 57,081 59,502 164,400 83,000 

119,483 59,881 59,602 167,400 85,000 82,400 119,483 59,881 59,602 167,400 85,000 

JSubject to revision. 2 Includes travel between Canada and Newfoundland. 


