7.—Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 1944 and 1945

	1944			19451		
Class of Traveller	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Travellers from and to overseas countries2	2,900	2,800	100	3,000	2,000	1,000
Travellers from and to the United States— Automobile	24, 423 67, 163 7, 892 6, 350 3, 235 7, 520	3,805 33,123 1,140 8,706 2,400 7,907	20,618 34,040 6,752 -2,356 835 -387	54,700 65,200 12,800 13,100 6,500 12,100	8,000 42,500 1,900 15,700 3,900 11,000	46,700 22,700 10,900 -2,600 2,600 1,100
Totals, United States	116,583	57,081	59,502	164,400	83,000	81,400
Totals, All Countries	119,483	59,881	59,602	167,400	85,000	82,400

¹Subject to revision.

² Includes travel between Canada and Newfoundland.